Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24ZS14 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168484696 Seite 1 von 27
Page 1 of 27

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Remote control
Type Designation: RC520
Trademark: DJI
FCC ID: SS3-RC5202410
Operating Voltage: 7.6V DC by battery or AC 100-240V via AC/DC adapter
Testing Voltage: Fully charged battery
Operating Temperature Range: -10°C ~ +40 °C
Radiofrequency operating
mode:
1) Bluetooth: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, Classic Bluetooth
(BR&EDR), Bluetooth BLE (1Mbps&2Mbps)
2) 2.4GHz SDR: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/5MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz/60MHz Bandwidth
3) 2.4GHz Wi-Fi: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, supports
20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth and IEEE 802.11
b/g/n20/n40/ax20/ax40
4) 5.2GHz SDR: operating within 5150-5250MHz, supports
10MHz/20MHz/40MHz/60MHz/80MHz Bandwidth
5) 5.2GHz Wi-Fi: operating with 5150-5250MHz, supports
20MHz/40MHz/80MHz Bandwidth and IEEE 802.11
a/n20/n40/ac20/ac40/ac80/ax20/ax40/ax80
6) 5.8GHz SDR: operating within 5725-5850MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/5MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz/60MHz/80MHz
Bandwidth
7) 5.8GHz Wi-Fi: operating within 5725-5850MHz, supports
20MHz/40MHz/80MHz Bandwidth and IEEE 802.11
a/n20/n40/ac20/ac40/ac80/ax20/ax40/ax80
Technical Specification of Bluetooth (dual mode)
Operating Frequency: 2402 MHz to 2480 MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK, π/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Channel Number: BR & EDR mode:79 channels, Low Energy mode:40 channels
Channel Separation: BR & EDR mode:1MHz, Low Energy mode:2MHz
Data Rate: BR & EDR mode:( 1Mbps, 2Mbps, 3Mbps)
Low Energy mode: (1Mbps, 2Mbps)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24ZS14 002 Seite 10 von 27
Page 10 of 27
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Number: 1
Antenna Gain: 1.5 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Table 4: RF Channel and Frequency of Bluetooth BR & EDR
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
0 2402.00 20 2422.00 40 2442.00 60 2462.00
1 2403.00 21 2423.00 41 2443.00 61 2463.00
2 2404.00 22 2424.00 42 2444.00 62 2464.00
3 2405.00 23 2425.00 43 2445.00 63 2465.00
4 2406.00 24 2426.00 44 2446.00 64 2466.00
5 2407.00 25 2427.00 45 2447.00 65 2467.00
6 2408.00 26 2428.00 46 2448.00 66 2468.00
7 2409.00 27 2429.00 47 2449.00 67 2469.00
8 2410.00 28 2430.00 48 2450.00 68 2470.00
9 2411.00 29 2431.00 49 2451.00 69 2471.00
10 2412.00 30 2432.00 50 2452.00 70 2472.00
11 2413.00 31 2433.00 51 2453.00 71 2473.00